
CAMPIONATO EUROPEO 2011

O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO TEMPO DIV

1 ADAMO GIOVANNI FIRE WATER MAGIC 15,599 1

2 ARENA ROBERTO RONAS DASH TA FAME 15,724 1

3 MANCUSO ANTONIO BB FRENCH FORTUNE 15,756 1

4 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS STREAKER 15,792 1

5 BORELLO SERGIO SWEET MOON PEP 15,802 1

6 DI FEO FEDERICA BIG BO REBEL 15,805 1

7 MIDILI GINO DON GENUINE SONITAS 15,826 1

8 ADAMO GIOVANNI LEAVING ON REQUEST 15,855 1

9 ALTIMARE ROBERTO HORNET TERRIFIC LEDY 15,856 1

10 LIGUORI JERRY ELLEVI BEDUINO JET 15,866 1

11 LIGUORI JERRY NOT JUST A SIX MOONS 15,946 1

12 SCARCIA ANDREA CANADAS JET ECHO 15,950 1

13 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS N EASY 15,960 1

14 ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN FOL THUNDER 16,026 1

15 FASCI' GIOVANNI GINGER SMART 16,035 1

16 BERGAMINI MATTEO FLIGHT TO SHAWNEE 16,054 1

17 NAVA MONICA PEGASUS PERKS 16,057 1

18 MASPERO ELISA SMOKIN PIGEON 16,068 1

19 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA DUSTYS SMOKING 16,083 1

1 ROMEO ANTONINO DC IBEA DUNIT 16,108 2

1 LA ROSA STEFANO GOLD APPLE 16,108 2

3 FANFANI FEDERICO SUSIE CHU 16,126 2

4 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA MR SWEET ROSY 16,130 2

5 BERGAMINI MATTEO WRANGLER FRENCHMAN 16,194 2

6 TRUISI FRANCESCO A HEROS VICTORY 16,228 2

7 BARZON DAVIDE EVES ON HAPPY 16,235 2

8 BERGAMINI MATTEO SUPERMAN ON THE MONEY 16,238 2

9 LIGUORI JERRY KAN PERK 16,268 2

10 POZZETTI DEBORAH SWEET PLAYBOY 16,303 2

11 FASCI' GIOVANNI SHARP SMART  FRECK 16,305 2

12 CAMPANELLA ANDREA PLEY TIME PAR GLO 16,309 2

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA
          FINALE BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ 14/05/2011
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13 FASCI' GIOVANNI TOPSAIL RIVER 16,317 2

14 DORNEY JOZSEF NO BLUES ON MY CD 16,353 2

15 FASCI' GIOVANNI WONDER DEL RANCHO 16,368 2

16 ILARIO DANIELE LIBERTY MISSILE 16,404 2

17 CILIBERTI FRANCESCO RR SIX X THE SIZZLE 16,418 2

18 MESSINEO DOMENICO CRAZY RIVER 16,456 2

19 ADAMO GIOVANNI PEGGHY STRAW CODY 16,480 2

20 FERRIGNO TIZIANA BB FRITZ CAL SNAPPER 16,528 2

21 CIANFARANI GIOVANNI MARIA MISS JULY AL DUN 16,578 2

22 SAILLET SEAN FRANCOIS CASH 'N EASY TOO 16,583 2

23 TUZI GIANLUCA FOX LITTLE HOPE 16,595 2

1 PRESTO FRANCESCO GOLDEN GIRL LIGHT 16,607 3

2 MARTINO DOMENICO MISS ROCKY STAR 16,609 3

3 REINERI ROBERTO BELLE OF MAY PEP 16,609 3

4 LAPOLLA VITTORIO NON STOP JET DRUM 16,617 3

5 CIANFARANI MARCO SAN VITO CODY WEST 16,659 3

6 BAUDINO DAVIDE STOP ROCKET CASH 16,661 3

7 MASPERO PATRIZIA CLASSY PEPPY CACTUS 16,723 3

8 KERR SHANNON HOT SHOT OF GIN 16,736 3

9 GAROFALO FERDINANDO DESY 16,783 3

10 MESSINEO EMILIO CRAZY CASANOVA 16,801 3

11 MARINO ALBERTO MARK ME HAPPY 16,808 3

12 MANCINI SIMONA SISSY LENA KISS 16,814 3

13 SCIAMMETTA ANTONINO EUROS IN CASH 16,821 3

14 LA REGINA FRANCESCO FRENCHMANS JODY 16,858 3

15 MARMO ANTONIO DR REILIABLE SKIP 16,864 3

16 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA TOP SMART SMOKING 16,895 3

17 PESSEY FLORENCE FIRST FRENCH KISS 16,895 3

18 LA REGINA MARIA FRANCESCA SKY ROSE KOPY 16,908 3

19 PALMIANI LORIS SNAPPER WHIT BRIO 16,964 3

20 MASPERO SILVIO GO ANGEL KISS 17,057 3
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21 LIGUORI JERRY A FAULTLESS DASH 17,087 3

1 PRINCIPATO ANTONINO GOCCIA DI LUNA 17,104 4

2 PAN MAURO MR DUAL ROCKET 17,106 4

3 ROSSI MAURO GENUINE PLEASE 17,126 4

4 COSTANTINI ANTONIO OLE MAN REVENGE 17,129 4

5 PASCALE ANTONIO ML SMART LIL HICKORY 17,149 4

6 LAPOLLA VITTORIO JM DE HIGH LEGS 17,253 4

7 SBARDELLA ANTONIO JAY SKIPPA DOC 17,266 4

8 ULYANYTSKA OLENA GENUINE ZAN 17,332 4

9 MILITARU MARIANA LOST IN DEL REY 17,352 4

10 DI LUCIA MARCO MISS SLEEPY'S 17,376 4

11 IACONIS GIUSEPPE KOBA MIDNIGHT 17,393 4

12 PAPA MATTEO JAY WILD SIDE 17,409 4

13 MELELLA MIRKO RIVER 17,455 4

14 CUTER MAURO IM A GREAT LADY ROOS 17,506 4

15 DE OLIVEIRA LEI TAO LAURIE SKIP JESSI JAMES 17,528 4

16 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE CRISTAL 17,595 4

1 LUCIANI LUCA ARC DOCTOR STORM 17,641 5

2 DI PAOLA GIANLUCA JC FROZEN OAK 17,643 5

3 BARBAN GABRIELE PLANET CJ HOLLIWOOD 17,652 5

4 DI PIETRO MATTEO BANDITOS EXPRESS 17,703 5

5 BERNARDO DOMENICO MISS DUAL ROXETTE 17,712 5

6 CESANA AMBROGIO LADY PRIDE DEI LUPI 17,778 5

7 LA MARCA ANTONIO NANU 17,847 5

8 CARNEVALE BENEDETTO SILVER 18,629 5

9 MORINI PINO MISS JANGLES 18,850 5

10 MARTINO DOMENICO VELVET YELLOW JAKET 19,216 5

11 PIOVACCARI CARMELO SONITAS PEPPY PINE 20,217 5

12 PAOLUCCI ANTONIO JACS FUN 28,178 5

ALBINI CRISTINA PURO LILACHIC NT



CAMPIONATO EUROPEO 2011

O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO TEMPO DIV

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA
          FINALE BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ 14/05/2011

BEDONT LISA EYED CASH NT

BERGAMINI MATTEO ANGELENA JETOLENA NT

BIANCO DAVIDE SAFARI BOY BROWN NT

BRAMATO FRANCESCO BLACK QUEEN DIXIE NT

BRICCOLA RACHELE MAYBE MY LADY NT

FORMENTI IVAN DANIVA NT

GROSSI ANDREA ML FOREVER LENA NT

KERR SHANNON DTF FAST FORWARD NT

LORENZI FRANCESCO CANIDA NT

MASTROPIETRO STEFANO SHOKY DUAL DIAMOND NT

MORABITO ANTHONY DRUMS DOLL NT

PERNI ENRICO PAPRIKA POLLY NT

REDREZZA FEDERICO CASHIN ALL NIGHT NT

RIGHINI ANDREA ELLEVI LADY MOON NT

ROCCHIO MASSIMO NO CHASH NO DASH NT

TANZI FEDERICO LF PRISSY BLACK NT

TIOLI MAURO CARABINA QUEEGLY NT

ZANETTI ALESSANDRO SILVER CANADAS NT

ZICCA ANDREA ZEPHIR DREAM NT

ZOBOLI GIANCARLO CASHIN WONDER NT



CAMPIONATO EUROPEO 2011

O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO TEMPO DIV

1 BORELLO SERGIO SWEET MOON PEP 15,731 1

2 TANZI FEDERICO LF PRISSY BLACK 15,864 1

3 FASCI' GIOVANNI GINGER SMART 15,910 1

4 LIGUORI JERRY NOT JUST A SIX MOONS 15,970 1

5 ADAMO GIOVANNI FIRE WATER MAGIC 16,058 1

6 ALBINI CRISTINA PURO LILACHIC 16,069 1

7 SCARCIA ANDREA CANADAS JET ECHO 16,075 1

8 ADAMO GIOVANNI LEAVING ON REQUEST 16,128 1

9 CILIBERTI FRANCESCO RR SIX X THE SIZZLE 16,133 1

10 ARENA ROBERTO RONAS DASH TA FAME 16,144 1

11 LA ROSA STEFANO GOLD APPLE 16,171 1

12 REDREZZA FEDERICO CASHIN ALL NIGHT 16,214 1

13 DI FEO FEDERICA BIG BO REBEL 16,220 1

14 LIGUORI JERRY ELLEVI BEDUINO JET 16,226 1

15 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO SILVER CANADAS 16,228 1

1 LIGUORI JERRY KAN PERK 16,232 2

2 RIGHINI ANDREA ELLEVI LADY MOONS 16,256 2

3 ROMEO ANTONINO DC IBEA DUNIT 16,259 2

4 MASPERO ELISA SMOKIN PIGEON 16,267 2

5 TRUISI FRANCESCO A HEROS VICTORY 16,270 2

6 DORNEY JOZSEF NO BLUES ON MY CD 16,278 2

7 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS N EASY 16,283 2

8 BERGAMINI MATTEO SUPERMAN ON THE MONEY 16,292 2

9 POZZETTI DEBORAH SWEET PLAYBOY 16,321 2

10 FASCI' GIOVANNI TOPSAIL RIVER 16,327 2

11 BERGAMINI MATTEO ANGELENA JETOLENA 16,329 2

12 ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN FOL THUNDER 16,336 2

13 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA DUSTYS SMOKING 16,367 2

14 MIDILI GINO TWO SOCKS VANNA 16,376 2

15 FAVARO ALESSANDRO PEPPY SMOKE BAR 16,414 2

16 MARINO ALBERTO MARK ME HAPPY 16,422 2

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA
           BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ QUALIFICA 1 ‐ 11/05/2011
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17 CIANFARANI GIOVANNI MARIA MISS JULY AL DUN 16,427 2

18 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS STREAKER 16,464 2

19 FASCI' GIOVANNI WONDER DEL RANCHO 16,480 2

20 FASCI' GIOVANNI SHARP SMART  FRECK 16,488 2

21 TUZI GIANLUCA FOX LITTLE HOPE 16,495 2

22 RICCARDI FRANCESCA DASHIN MOLLY 16,509 2

23 ROMEO ANTONINO DIAL AN INDIAN 16,520 2

24 TIOLI MAURO CARABINA QUEEGLY 16,530 2

25 PANGARO ANTONIO BS TARI O'LENA 16,539 2

26 PRESTO FRANCESCO GOLDEN GIRL LIGHT 16,540 2

27 MORABITO ANTHONY DRUMS DOLL 16,562 2

28 ADAMO GIOVANNI HEZA LOT OF FOREST 16,571 2

29 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TIVIO PEP SUNRIS 16,588 2

30 PAPA MATTEO JAY WILD SIDE 16,589 2

31 REINERI ROBERTO BELLE OF MAY PEP 16,626 2

32 NARDOZZA ANTONIO TN SAFARI PLAYBOY 16,633 2

33 TESTA BARBARA KID 16,660 2

34 MIDILI ALESSANDRA MY WISH 16,673 2

35 SOLDARINI LUDOVICA BOUNTY LENA FLIY 16,678 2

36 POZZETTI DEBORAH TOP GO SONS WIND 16,684 2

37 MARTINO DOMENICO TJO PERK O LATER 16,694 2

1 MARTINO DOMENICO MISS ROCKY STAR 16,774 3

2 BERGAMINI MATTEO WRANGLER FRENCHMAN 16,774 3

3 MASPERO PATRIZIA CLASSY PEPPY CACTUS 16,779 3

4 GROSSI ANDREA ML FOREVER LENA 16,780 3

5 LA REGINA MARIA FRANCESCA SKY ROSE KOPY 16,781 3

6 CAMPANELLA ANDREA PLEY TIME PAR GLO 16,789 3

7 ADAMO GIOVANNI PEGGHY STRAW CODY 16,790 3

8 ILARIO DANIELE LIBERTY MISSILE 16,812 3

9 LORENZI FRANCESCO CANIDA 16,849 3

10 ROSSI MAURO GENUINE PLEASE 16,852 3
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O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO TEMPO DIV

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA
           BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ QUALIFICA 1 ‐ 11/05/2011

11 PESSEY FLORENCE FIRST FRENCH KISS 16,855 3

12 DI MANNO MASSIMO MISS TORINA DIAMOND 16,861 3

13 PICARELLA ALESSANDRO FRENCHMANS FLAME 16,884 3

14 BIANCO DAVIDE SAFARI BOY BROWN 16,888 3

15 ADAMO GIOVANNI HOLLAND SIX 16,888 3

16 BLEVE BIAGIO TORI BAR DOC 16,902 3

17 ZICCA ANDREA LIKE A BO SUN 16,913 3

18 INGROSSO STEFANIA MS FIFTH AVENUE 16,931 3

19 SINISCALCHI SALVATORE CAP. BRIGALENA KITTY 16,932 3

20 PALMIANI LORIS SNAPPER WHIT BRIO 16,943 3

21 LANCELLOTTI GIANPIERO KELLY PACO DELL 16,956 3

22 IANNI MARCO REGINA DEL CIELO 16,959 3

23 BERGAMINI MATTEO FLIGHT TO SHAWNEE 16,980 3

24 LAPOLLA VITTORIO NON STOP JET DRUM 17,004 3

25 LAPOLLA VITTORIO JM DE HIGH LEGS 17,015 3

26 PERNI ENRICO PAPRIKA POLLY 17,022 3

27 DI STASI VINCENZO POCO STEP MELINDA 17,053 3

28 MARTINO DOMENICO LENA TAE 17,058 3

29 DIDOMENICO DIEGO ATHENA 17,058 3

30 MANCINI FABIO SUGAR CALL SURPRISE 17,066 3

31 CIRCO SANDRO EASY FLASH DOLL 17,089 3

32 SALVA' GEORGIA MISS CLOVER KING 17,108 3

33 MARMO ANTONIO DR REILIABLE SKIP 17,115 3

34 LA MARCA ANTONIO DUDU' JR 17,140 3

35 MATI ROBERTO CAP MAGIC DOROTY 17,147 3

36 FANFANI FEDERICO SUSIE CHU 17,155 3

37 CAMANINI SILVIO OBO RAICE CANADAS 17,161 3

38 PRINCI BERNARDO ALI' 17,184 3

39 D'AMICO GIUSEPPE MINNIE RAY BAR 17,190 3

40 BLEVE WALTER MISS FREE JAC 17,192 3

41 MESSINEO EMILIO CRAZY CASANOVA 17,200 3

42 ROMEO ANTONINO WITH AN ATTITUDE 17,222 3
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SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA
           BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ QUALIFICA 1 ‐ 11/05/2011

43 BARZON DAVIDE EVES ON HAPPY 17,224 3

44 BERGAMO GILBERTO PRINCESS SPARKLER 17,225 3

1 MESSINEO DOMENICO CRAZY RIVER 17,235 4

2 PASCALE ANTONIO ML SMART LIL HICKORY 17,249 4

3 GAROFALO FERDINANDO DESY 17,254 4

4 BAUDINO DAVIDE STOP ROCKET CASH 17,258 4

5 SCIAMMETTA ANTONINO EUROS IN CASH 17,295 4

6 SAILLET SEAN FRANCOIS CASH 'N EASY TOO 17,318 4

7 MASPERO SILVIO GO ANGEL KISS 17,328 4

8 DI LUCIA MARCO MISS SLEEPY'S 17,340 4

9 PRINCIPATO ANTONINO GOCCIA DI LUNA 17,352 4

10 MIDILI GINO DON GENUINE SONITAS 17,377 4

11 SIMONE RAFFAELE GM SPARKLENA SURPRISE 17,409 4

12 PARROTTA PIER FRANCESCO JUST A PAINT OF PIMA 17,409 4

13 BOBONE MATTIA MISS TOPSAIL SMART 17,436 4

14 LAURIA MICHELE HOSTLERS ROOSTER 17,448 4

15 COSTANTINI ANTONIO PEPPY ELLEN 17,462 4

16 PANGARO ANTONIO SNAPPLEASE 17,468 4

17 CAPIZZI ANGELO TOPSAIL TOSCA 17,468 4

18 SALSANO PIETRO AV MAGIE MOON BOSS 17,480 4

19 FANFANI FEDERICO ELLEVI BULLY DASH 17,483 4

20 BRESSAN CLAUDIO IMA TRULY PLAYGIRL 17,502 4

21 CESANA AMBROGIO LADY PRIDE DEI LUPI 17,527 4

22 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE ANDY SKYPE SUGS 17,546 4

23 D'ARCANGELO PIERGIORGIO PLICE STATION 17,565 4

24 MORINI PINO FANCY SUMMER FANCY 17,590 4

25 SIDOTI ANDREA MARIO ASIA 17,595 4

26 CANACCINI FRANCESCA POKER STARLIGHT 17,599 4

27 IACONIS GIUSEPPE KOBA MIDNIGHT 17,628 4

28 PELIZZARI MARCO SPOT LIGHT NIC 17,675 4

29 DE ANGELIS GIULIA SONNY 17,690 4
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30 GRANATO CIRO ASSUNTA 17,704 4

31 PRINCI BERNARDO HONEY ROSE ACE 17,717 4

1 BERNARDO DOMENICO MISS DUAL ROXETTE 17,740 5

2 MILITARU MARIANA LOST IN DEL REY 17,748 5

3 PAN MAURO MR DUAL ROCKET 17,752 5

4 BARBAN GABRIELE PLANET CJ HOLLIWOOD 17,757 5

5 COSTANTINI ANTONIO OLE MAN REVENGE 17,779 5

6 BEDONT LISA EYED CASH 17,814 5

7 FORMENTI IVAN DANIVA 17,833 5

8 LUCIANI LUCA ARC DOCTOR STORM 17,837 5

9 LA MARCA ANTONIO NANU 17,852 5

10 PAOLUCCI ANTONIO JACS FUN 17,859 5

11 BRICCOLA RACHELE MAYBE MY LADY 17,871 5

12 FERRARIO GIANLUIGI LITTLE GLO GO 17,873 5

13 DI MANNO MASSIMO SLOW PARADISE R 17,876 5

14 MORABITO ANTHONY MISS MASTER MONSTER 17,906 5

15 SALVA' BIAGIO CHICO 17,912 5

16 TORRE ANTONINO SILVER STAR LIVE 17,915 5

17 CAMPOSANO RAFFAELLA SAFARI DOLL 17,956 5

18 MELELLA MIRKO RIVER 17,996 5

19 PIPPA ENZO MICHELE LUNA 18,003 5

20 ULYANYTSKA OLENA GENUINE ZAN 18,032 5

21 MASTROPIETRO STEFANO SHOKY DUAL DIAMOND 18,072 5

22 PALMIERI PASQUALE MISS MOON CHERIE 18,092 5

23 DI PIETRO MATTEO BANDITOS EXPRESS 18,124 5

24 FANTIN FABRICE JESSIE GREAT BARS 18,126 5

25 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE CRISTAL 18,167 5

26 PALMIERI GIORGIO CALAMATY JANE 18,171 5

27 BERGAMINI FEDERICO BE A MILLIONAIRE 18,174 5

28 NEGRI KAROL MISS CODY FENDI 18,248 5

29 BERNARDO DOMENICO RUM‐MINA BAR 18,275 5
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30 CECHOVA PETRA OF ALL TIME BAR 18,320 5

31 NOVELLA BRUNO TUNDER S.H. 18,356 5

32 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA DASHING SIX MOONS 18,377 5

33 MELELLA MIRKO RECALL PEPPY JO 18,420 5

34 DE OLIVEIRA LEI TAO LAURIE SKIP JESSI JAMES 18,438 5

35 AMBROSIO VINCENZO SUGS LITTLE CHICK 18,480 5

36 DE FELICI LUIGI CUTTING ARC OAK 18,748 5

37 DURACCIO VINCENZO M.M.CAT CODI 18,845 5

38 MARTINO DOMENICO VELVET YELLOW JAKET 18,878 5

39 CARNEVALE BENEDETTO SILVER 18,972 5

40 RANDELLI CLAUDIA CIQUITO SUGAR CHIC 19,093 5

41 MAZZANTI VANESSA DECK WARRIOR MOON 19,095 5

42 MORINI PINO MISS JANGLES 19,189 5

43 PIOVACCARI CARMELO SONITAS PEPPY PINE 19,198 5

44 SCHIEVANO GIULIA CAPITAN PINTOR SF 20,362 5

45 EVANGELISTA ANTONELLA TOPSAIL JAC GIRL 20,566 5

46 REBURATI LORENZO SONO SNAPPY SAM 21,486 5

ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN SKIP CANADA NT

ALTIMARE ROBERTO HORNET TERRIFIC LEDY NT

ANZALONE LUCA MV MISS DUAL VICKY NT

ARENA DEBORA STREAK LIGHT BREZ NT

ARIGANELLO MASSIMO LITTLE KING CHEX NT

ARREOLA ALFREDO VICTORY REDSKIN NT

BARSOCCHINI ANDREA THE VALLEY FROST NT

BERGAMINI FEDERICO GO GO WILLY NT

BERGAMINI MATTEO CINDYS CLAIM TA FAME NT

BOSI ANNALISA LITTLE TARIS JAC NT

BRAMATO ANTONIO SKIP PARR PINE NT

BRAMATO FRANCESCO BLACK QUEEN DIXIE NT

BRICCOLA BENEDETTA CONTINENTAL FRECKLES NT

BUONO RAFFAELE STATIN GLOW BAR NT
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CECHOVA PETRA LUCKY PEPPY KING NT

CIANFARANI MARCO SAN VITO CODY WEST NT

CIPRI DANILO MISS STREAKING ROSE NT

CUTER MAURO IM A GREAT LADY ROOS NT

DE ROSA FRANCESCA ALOTTA STREAK NT

DE ROSA FRANCESCA SHOT DUSTY DOINGS NT

DI MANNO PAOLO LF GIUSY BAY SON NT

DI NORCIA GIOVANNI DOMENICO SAFARIS STAR NT

DI PAOLA GIANLUCA JC FROZEN OAK NT

DI STASI VINCENZO SHOWMEALITTLE SHAMA NT

DORNEY JOZSEF FIREWATER COGNAC NT

FANTIN MARINE DAMON JET NT

FAVARO ALESSANDRO FB NIC LADY CHEX NT

FERRIGNO TIZIANA BB FRITZ CAL SNAPPER NT

FRISCINA FRANCESCO GM POCO OLENA NT

GOTTARDO GIORGIO DREAM GOLD PLAYBOY NT

GRAZIANI ROSSELLA TOP SMART SMOKING NT

GUASTINI GRETA SAVY BOOTS NT

IACONIS GIUSEPPE BJS NATIVE JET NT

IAFRATE DAVIDE GB BLUE FLOWER NT

IWONA LOCH BUENO LITTLE BADGE NT

KERR SHANNON DTF FAST FORWARD NT

KERR SHANNON FIERY EFFORT NT

KERR SHANNON HOT SHOT OF GIN NT

LA REGINA FERDINANDO ML PRESCRIPTIONITA NT

LA REGINA FRANCESCO FRENCHMANS JODY NT

LIGUORI JERRY A FAULTLESS DASH NT

LIGUORI JERRY FROSTED EURO NT

LUSARDI DAVIDE MANIAS GET CANADAS NT

MANCINI FABIO CC JERRY LEE FROST NT

MANCINI SIMONA SISSY LENA KISS NT

MANCUSO ANTONIO BB FRENCH FORTUNE NT



CAMPIONATO EUROPEO 2011

O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO TEMPO DIV

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA
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MANCUSO CESARE MARIA MR SWEET ROSY NT

MESSINEO EMILIO TBR FLASH AND SPLASH NT

MONTAGNA POMPEO TARIS SPOT JOLLY NT

MONTI INO MOON QUEEN TORI NT

NAVA MONICA PEGASUS PERKS NT

PARROTTA FERDINANDO RX KINGS STARLIGHT NT

PASCALE ANTONIO TANG N SNAPPER NT

PRINCIPATO ANTONINO TOPSAIL STON NT

RICCARDI FRANCESCA WITCH WHICH NT

ROCCHIO MASSIMO NO CHASH NO DASH NT

ROMEO ANTONINO EDR MISS YANKEE NT

ROSSI MAURO BORN WITH THE SUN NT

SBARDELLA ANTONIO JAY SKIPPA DOC NT

SINISCALCHI SALVATORE S.S. BABY LUNA PARK NT

SQUILLACI GAETANO STAR GRAY CODY NT

TANZI FEDERICO FANCY BLONDE NT

TESTA BARBARA SHEZA ROYAL SAFARI NT

TOGNETTI ANTONIO PLATINUM EURO NT

TOSI ROBERTO GAME BOY NT

TSCHNETT JOSEF FLOYD LITTLE PINE NT

ZICCA ANDREA ZEPHIR DREAM NT

ZOBOLI GIANCARLO CASHIN WONDER NT



CAMPIONATO EUROPEO 2011

O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO TEMPO DIV

1 ARENA ROBERTO RONAS DASH TA FAME 15,899 1

2 LIGUORI JERRY ELLEVI BEDUINO JET 15,904 1

3 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS N EASY 15,959 1

4 FASCI' GIOVANNI TOPSAIL RIVER 15,962 1

5 MIDILI GINO DON GENUINE SONITAS 15,974 1

6 ALTIMARE ROBERTO HORNET TERRIFIC LEDY 15,981 1

7 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS STREAKER 16,032 1

8 BERGAMINI MATTEO ANGELENA JETOLENA 16,054 1

9 PRESTO FRANCESCO GOLDEN GIRL LIGHT 16,060 1

10 FASCI' GIOVANNI GINGER SMART 16,066 1

11 DORNEY JOZSEF NO BLUES ON MY CD 16,076 1

12 LIGUORI JERRY KAN PERK 16,116 1

13 MARTINO DOMENICO MISS ROCKY STAR 16,122 1

14 BERGAMINI MATTEO SUPERMAN ON THE MONEY 16,159 1

15 ROSSI MAURO GENUINE PLEASE 16,167 1

16 REDREZZA FEDERICO CASHIN ALL NIGHT 16,172 1

17 ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN FOL THUNDER 16,209 1

18 ADAMO GIOVANNI FIRE WATER MAGIC 16,215 1

19 PESSEY FLORENCE FIRST FRENCH KISS 16,222 1

20 TIOLI MAURO CARABINA QUEEGLY 16,223 1

21 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA DUSTYS SMOKING 16,224 1

22 NAVA MONICA PEGASUS PERKS 16,230 1

23 BERGAMINI MATTEO FLIGHT TO SHAWNEE 16,289 1

24 CIANFARANI GIOVANNI MARIA MISS JULY AL DUN 16,304 1

25 FANFANI FEDERICO SUSIE CHU 16,309 1

26 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO SILVER CANADAS 16,311 1

27 ADAMO GIOVANNI PEGGHY STRAW CODY 16,334 1

28 KERR SHANNON DTF FAST FORWARD 16,335 1

29 KERR SHANNON HOT SHOT OF GIN 16,340 1

30 BAUDINO DAVIDE STOP ROCKET CASH 16,342 1

31 TRUISI FRANCESCO A HEROS VICTORY 16,356 1

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA
           BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ QUALIFICA 2 ‐ 12/05/2011
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32 MANCUSO ANTONIO BB FRENCH FORTUNE 16,366 1

33 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA TOP SMART SMOKING 16,377 1

34 SCIAMMETTA ANTONINO EUROS IN CASH 16,386 1

35 MARMO ANTONIO DR REILIABLE SKIP 16,391 1

1 FASCI' GIOVANNI WONDER DEL RANCHO 16,405 2

2 RIGHINI ANDREA ELLEVI LADY MOONS 16,415 2

3 REINERI ROBERTO BELLE OF MAY PEP 16,422 2

4 SBARDELLA ANTONIO JAY SKIPPA DOC 16,428 2

5 MARINO ALBERTO MARK ME HAPPY 16,434 2

6 DI FEO FEDERICA BIG BO REBEL 16,449 2

7 LA REGINA FRANCESCO FRENCHMANS JODY 16,450 2

8 BARZON DAVIDE EVES ON HAPPY 16,496 2

9 FERRIGNO TIZIANA BB FRITZ CAL SNAPPER 16,497 2

10 TUZI GIANLUCA FOX LITTLE HOPE 16,529 2

11 FASCI' GIOVANNI SHARP SMART  FRECK 16,534 2

12 LAPOLLA VITTORIO NON STOP JET DRUM 16,536 2

13 D'ARCANGELO PIERGIORGIO PLICE STATION 16,544 2

14 SCARCIA ANDREA CANADAS JET ECHO 16,545 2

15 SQUILLACI GAETANO STAR GRAY CODY 16,553 2

16 DI NORCIA GIOVANNI DOMENICO SAFARIS STAR 16,562 2

17 FAVARO ALESSANDRO PEPPY SMOKE BAR 16,569 2

18 ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN SKIP CANADA 16,573 2

19 PICARELLA ALESSANDRO FRENCHMANS FLAME 16,577 2

20 LA REGINA FERDINANDO ML PRESCRIPTIONITA 16,616 2

21 ZICCA ANDREA LIKE A BO SUN 16,626 2

22 PASCALE ANTONIO TANG N SNAPPER 16,642 2

23 DI MANNO MASSIMO MISS TORINA DIAMOND 16,650 2

24 MANCINI FABIO SUGAR CALL SURPRISE 16,663 2

25 ADAMO GIOVANNI HEZA LOT OF FOREST 16,664 2

26 TANZI FEDERICO FANCY BLONDE 16,664 2
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27 PANGARO ANTONIO BS TARI O'LENA 16,690 2

28 ROMEO ANTONINO WITH AN ATTITUDE 16,697 2

29 POZZETTI DEBORAH TOP GO SONS WIND 16,714 2

30 SOLDARINI LUDOVICA BOUNTY LENA FLIY 16,714 2

31 LA REGINA MARIA FRANCESCA SKY ROSE KOPY 16,717 2

32 BERGAMO GILBERTO PRINCESS SPARKLER 16,732 2

33 ROMEO ANTONINO EDR MISS YANKEE 16,740 2

34 CIRCO SANDRO EASY FLASH DOLL 16,757 2

35 DE ROSA FRANCESCA ALOTTA STREAK 16,776 2

36 BERGAMINI FEDERICO GO GO WILLY 16,787 2

37 ADAMO GIOVANNI HOLLAND SIX 16,794 2

38 NARDOZZA ANTONIO TN SAFARI PLAYBOY 16,801 2

39 BERGAMINI FEDERICO BE A MILLIONAIRE 16,801 2

40 CAMPANELLA ANDREA PLEY TIME PAR GLO 16,808 2

41 DIDOMENICO DIEGO ATHENA 16,808 2

42 IANNI MARCO REGINA DEL CIELO 16,814 2

43 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TIVIO PEP SUNRIS 16,849 2

44 MESSINEO DOMENICO CRAZY RIVER 16,869 2

45 PRINCI BERNARDO ALI' 16,873 2

46 DI LUCIA MARCO MISS SLEEPY'S 16,874 2

47 FAVARO ALESSANDRO FB NIC LADY CHEX 16,877 2

48 SAILLET SEAN FRANCOIS CASH 'N EASY TOO 16,877 2

49 MATI ROBERTO CAP MAGIC DOROTY 16,882 2

50 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE ANDY SKYPE SUGS 16,888 2

51 SALVA' GEORGIA MISS CLOVER KING 16,888 2

1 PALMIANI LORIS SNAPPER WHIT BRIO 16,914 3

2 LIGUORI JERRY A FAULTLESS DASH 16,920 3

3 LORENZI FRANCESCO CANIDA 16,924 3

4 MANCINI SIMONA SISSY LENA KISS 16,926 3

5 MORABITO ANTHONY DRUMS DOLL 16,938 3
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6 BIANCO DAVIDE SAFARI BOY BROWN 16,941 3

7 CUTER MAURO IM A GREAT LADY ROOS 16,962 3

8 CIANFARANI MARCO SAN VITO CODY WEST 16,964 3

9 ZICCA ANDREA ZEPHIR DREAM 16,967 3

10 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA MR SWEET ROSY 16,982 3

11 PERNI ENRICO PAPRIKA POLLY 17,043 3

12 LIGUORI JERRY FROSTER EURO 17,063 3

13 MIDILI ALESSANDRA MY WISH 17,073 3

14 PRINCI BERNARDO MONEY ROSE ACE 17,082 3

15 TESTA BARBARA KID 17,093 3

16 D'AMICO GIUSEPPE MINNIE RAY BAR 17,096 3

17 CANACCINI FRANCESCA POKER STARLIGHT 17,103 3

18 SINISCALCHI SALVATORE CAP. BRIGALENA KITTY 17,105 3

19 LA MARCA ANTONIO DUDU' JR 17,111 3

20 MANCINI FABIO CC JERRY LEE FROST 17,126 3

21 PELIZZARI MARCO SPOT LIGHT NIC 17,128 3

22 RICCARDI FRANCESCA WITCH WHICH 17,158 3

23 CECHOVA PETRA LUCKY PEPPY KING 17,161 3

24 CECHOVA PETRA OF ALL TIME BAR 17,171 3

25 LAURIA MICHELE HOSTLERS ROOSTER 17,175 3

26 CAPIZZI ANGELO TOPSAIL TOSCA 17,178 3

27 PASCALE ANTONIO ML SMART LIL HICKORY 17,178 3

28 NOVELLA BRUNO TUNDER S.H. 17,195 3

29 DI MANNO MASSIMO SLOW PARADISE R 17,206 3

30 PARROTTA PIER FRANCESCO JUST A PAINT OF PIMA 17,213 3

31 ARENA DEBORA STREAK LIGHT BREZ 17,221 3

32 MASPERO SILVIO GO ANGEL KISS 17,275 3

33 COSTANTINI ANTONIO PEPPY ELLEN 17,295 3

34 MORINI PINO FANCY SUMMER FANCY 17,295 3

35 SINISCALCHI SALVATORE S.S. BABY LUNA PARK 17,301 3

36 GRANATO CIRO ASSUNTA 17,330 3
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37 EVANGELISTA ANTONELLA TOPSAIL JAC GIRL 17,332 3

38 ANZALONE LUCA MV MISS DUAL VICKY 17,353 3

39 MONTI INO MOON QUEEN TORI 17,354 3

40 BRESSAN CLAUDIO IMA TRULY PLAYGIRL 17,384 3

41 LUCIANI LUCA ARC DOCTOR STORM 17,387 3

1 LAPOLLA VITTORIO JM DE HIGH LEGS 17,415 4

2 MESSINEO EMILIO CRAZY CASANOVA 17,444 4

3 ZOBOLI GIANCARLO CASHIN WONDER 17,476 4

4 LA MARCA ANTONIO NANU 17,497 4

5 PAPA MATTEO JAY WILD SIDE 17,510 4

6 DI PAOLA GIANLUCA JC FROZEN OAK 17,535 4

7 DE OLIVEIRA LEI TAO LAURIE SKIP JESSI JAMES 17,557 4

8 MILITARU MARIANA LOST IN DEL REY 17,569 4

9 GAROFALO FERDINANDO DESY 17,613 4

10 IACONIS GIUSEPPE KOBA MIDNIGHT 17,616 4

11 BRICCOLA RACHELE MAYBE MY LADY 17,624 4

12 ULYANYTSKA OLENA GENUINE ZAN 17,642 4

13 MELELLA MIRKO RIVER 17,664 4

14 SALSANO PIETRO AV MAGIE MOON BOSS 17,672 4

15 FANTIN MARINE DAMON JET 17,696 4

16 CAMPOSANO RAFFAELLA SAFARI SOLL 17,700 4

17 TSCHNETT JOSEF FLOYD LITTLE PINE 17,717 4

18 PAOLUCCI ANTONIO JACS FUN 17,778 4

19 DE ANGELIS GIULIA SONNY 17,801 4

20 FERRARIO GIANLUIGI LITTLE GLO GO 17,826 4

21 RANDELLI CLAUDIA CIQUITO SUGAR CHIC 17,834 4

22 COSTANTINI ANTONIO OLE MAN REVENGE 17,847 4

23 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA DASHING SIX MOONS 17,857 4

24 TORRE ANTONINO SILVER STAR LIVE 17,861 4

25 ARREOLA ALFREDO VICTORY REDSKIN 17,888 4
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1 CARNEVALE BENEDETTO SILVER 17,941 5

2 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE CRISTAL 17,958 5

3 PRINCIPATO ANTONINO GOCCIA DI LUNA 18,060 5

4 PIOVACCARI CARMELO SONITAS PEPPY PINE 18,090 5

5 MASTROPIETRO STEFANO SHOKY DUAL DIAMOND 18,148 5

6 DI PIETRO MATTEO BANDITOS EXPRESS 18,168 5

7 BRAMATO FRANCESCO BLACK QUEEN DIXIE 18,270 5

8 CESANA AMBROGIO LADY PRIDE DEI LUPI 18,283 5

9 MARTINO DOMENICO VELVET YELLOW JAKET 18,319 5

10 ROCCHIO MASSIMO NO CHASH NO DASH 18,421 5

11 MORINI PINO MISS JANGLES 18,520 5

12 BERNARDO DOMENICO RUM‐MINA BAR 18,559 5

13 DE FELICI LUIGI CUTTING ARC OAK 18,605 5

14 AMBROSIO VINCENZO SUGS LITTLE CHICK 18,605 5

15 SCHIEVANO GIULIA CAPITAN PINTOR SF 18,933 5

16 FANTIN FABRICE JESSIE GREAT BARS 18,942 5

17 SIMONE RAFFAELE GM SPARKLENA SURPRISE 19,354 5

18 MAZZANTI VANESSA DECK WARRIOR MOON 19,523 5

19 NEGRI KAROL MISS CODY FENDI 19,887 5

20 TOGNETTI ANTONIO PLATINUM EURO 20,784 5

21 ARIGANELLO MASSIMO LITTLE KING CHEX 20,821 5

22 REBURATI LORENZO SONO SNAPPY SAM 21,232 5

ALBINI CRISTINA PURO LILACHIC NT

BARSOCCHINI ANDREA THE VALLEY FROST NT

BERGAMINI MATTEO CINDYS CLAIM TA FAME NT

BERGAMINI MATTEO WRANGLER FRENCHMAN NT

BERNARDO DOMENICO MISS DUAL ROXETTE NT

BLEVE BIAGIO TORI BAR DOC NT

BLEVE WALTER MISS FREE JAC NT

BOBONE MATTIA MISS TOPSAIL SMART NT
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BORELLO SERGIO SWEET MOON PEP NT

BOSI ANNALISA LITTLE TARIS JAC NT

BRAMATO ANTONIO SKIP PARR PINE NT

BRICCOLA BENEDETTA CONTINENTAL FRECKLES NT

BUONO RAFFAELE STATIN GLOW BAR NT

CAMANINI SILVIO OBO RAICE CANADAS NT

CILIBERTI FRANCESCO RR SIX X THE SIZZLE NT

CIPRI DANILO MISS STREAKING ROSE NT

DE ROSA FRANCESCA SHOT DUSTY DOINGS NT

DI MANNO PAOLO LF GIUSY BAY SON NT

DI STASI VINCENZO POCO STEP MELINDA NT

DI STASI VINCENZO SHOWMEALITTLE SHAMA NT

DORNEY JOZSEF FIREWATER COGNAC NT

DURACCIO VINCENZO M.M.CAT CODI NT

FANFANI FEDERICO ELLEVI BULLY DASH NT

FORMENTI IVAN DANIVA NT

FRISCINA FRANCESCO GM POCO OLENA NT

GOTTARDO GIORGIO DREAM GOLD PLAYBOY NT

GROSSI ANDREA ML FOREVER LENA NT

GUASTINI GRETA SAVY BOOTS NT

IACONIS GIUSEPPE BJS NATIVE JET NT

IAFRATE DAVIDE GB BLUE FLOWER NT

INGROSSO STEFANIA MS FIFTH AVENUE NT

IWONA LOCH BUENO LITTLE BADGE NT

KERR SHANNON FIERY EFFORT NT

LANCELLOTTI GIANPIERO KELLY PACO DELL NT

LIGUORI JERRY NOT JUST A SIX MOONS NT

LUSARDI DAVIDE MANIAS GET CANADAS NT

MARTINO DOMENICO LENA TAE NT

MARTINO DOMENICO TJO PERK O LATER NT

MELELLA MIRKO RECALL PEPPY JO NT
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MESSINEO EMILIO TBR FLASH AND SPLASH NT

MIDILI GINO TWO SOCKS VANNA NT

MONTAGNA POMPEO TARIS SPOT JOLLY NT

MORABITO ANTHONY MISS MASTER MONSTER NT

PALMIERI GIORGIO CALAMATY JANE NT

PALMIERI PASQUALE MISS MOON CHERIE NT

PAN MAURO MR DUAL ROCKET NT

PANGARO ANTONIO SNAPPLEASE NT

PIPPA ENZO MICHELE LUNA NT

POZZETTI DEBORAH SWEET PLAYBOY NT

PRINCIPATO ANTONINO TOPSAIL STON NT

RICCARDI FRANCESCA DASHIN MOLLY NT

ROMEO ANTONINO DIAL AN INDIAN NT

ROMEO ANTONINO RX KINGS STARLIGHT NT

ROSSI MAURO BORN WITH THE SUN NT

SALVA' BIAGIO CHICO NT

SIDOTI ANDREA MARIO ASIA NT

TESTA BARBARA SHEZA ROYAL SAFARI NT

QUALIFICATI 11/05/2011

QUALIFICATI 12/05/2011
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PUNTI 
TOP 15

1 ADAMO GIOVANNI FIRE WATER MAGIC 15,599 241

2 ARENA ROBERTO RONAS DASH TA FAME 15,724 240

3 MANCUSO ANTONIO BB FRENCH FORTUNE 15,756 239

4 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS STREAKER 15,792 238

5 BORELLO SERGIO SWEET MOON PEP 15,802 237

6 DI FEO FEDERICA BIG BO REBEL 15,805 236

7 MIDILI GINO DON GENUINE SONITAS 15,826 235

8 ADAMO GIOVANNI LEAVING ON REQUEST 15,855 0

9 ALTIMARE ROBERTO HORNET TERRIFIC LEDY 15,856 233

10 LIGUORI JERRY ELLEVI BEDUINO JET 15,866 232

11 LIGUORI JERRY NOT JUST A SIX MOONS 15,946 0

12 SCARCIA ANDREA CANADAS JET ECHO 15,950 230

13 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS N EASY 15,960 0

14 ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN FOL THUNDER 16,026 0

15 FASCI' GIOVANNI GINGER SMART 16,035 227

16 BERGAMINI MATTEO FLIGHT TO SHAWNEE 16,054 226

17 NAVA MONICA PEGASUS PERKS 16,057 225

18 MASPERO ELISA SMOKIN PIGEON 16,068 224

19 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA DUSTYS SMOKING 16,083 223

20 ROMEO ANTONINO DC IBEA DUNIT 16,108 222

21 LA ROSA STEFANO GOLD APPLE 16,108 222

22 FANFANI FEDERICO SUSIE CHU 16,126 220

23 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA MR SWEET ROSY 16,130 219

24 BERGAMINI MATTEO WRANGLER FRENCHMAN 16,194 0

25 TRUISI FRANCESCO A HEROS VICTORY 16,228 217

26 BARZON DAVIDE EVES ON HAPPY 16,235 216

27 BERGAMINI MATTEO SUPERMAN ON THE MONEY 16,238 0

28 LIGUORI JERRY KAN PERK 16,268 0

29 POZZETTI DEBORAH SWEET PLAYBOY 16,303 213

30 FASCI' GIOVANNI SHARP SMART  FRECK 16,305 0

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA

PUNTEGGI NBHA TOP15
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SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA

PUNTEGGI NBHA TOP15
31 CAMPANELLA ANDREA PLEY TIME PAR GLO 16,309 211

32 FASCI' GIOVANNI TOPSAIL RIVER 16,317 0

33 DORNEY JOZSEF NO BLUES ON MY CD 16,353 209

34 FASCI' GIOVANNI WONDER DEL RANCHO 16,368 0

35 ILARIO DANIELE LIBERTY MISSILE 16,404 207

36 CILIBERTI FRANCESCO RR SIX X THE SIZZLE 16,418 206

37 MESSINEO DOMENICO CRAZY RIVER 16,456 205

38 ADAMO GIOVANNI PEGGHY STRAW CODY 16,480 0

39 FERRIGNO TIZIANA BB FRITZ CAL SNAPPER 16,528 203

40 CIANFARANI GIOVANNI MARIA MISS JULY AL DUN 16,578 202

41 SAILLET SEAN FRANCOIS CASH 'N EASY TOO 16,583 201

42 TUZI GIANLUCA FOX LITTLE HOPE 16,595 200

43 PRESTO FRANCESCO GOLDEN GIRL LIGHT 16,607 199

44 MARTINO DOMENICO MISS ROCKY STAR 16,609 198

45 REINERI ROBERTO BELLE OF MAY PEP 16,609 198

46 LAPOLLA VITTORIO NON STOP JET DRUM 16,617 196

47 CIANFARANI MARCO SAN VITO CODY WEST 16,659 195

48 BAUDINO DAVIDE STOP ROCKET CASH 16,661 194

49 MASPERO PATRIZIA CLASSY PEPPY CACTUS 16,723 193

50 KERR SHANNON HOT SHOT OF GIN 16,736 0

51 GAROFALO FERDINANDO DESY 16,783 191

52 MESSINEO EMILIO CRAZY CASANOVA 16,801 190

53 MARINO ALBERTO MARK ME HAPPY 16,808 189

54 MANCINI SIMONA SISSY LENA KISS 16,814 188

55 SCIAMMETTA ANTONINO EUROS IN CASH 16,821 187

56 LA REGINA FRANCESCO FRENCHMANS JODY 16,858 186

57 MARMO ANTONIO DR REILIABLE SKIP 16,864 185

58 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA TOP SMART SMOKING 16,895 0

59 PESSEY FLORENCE FIRST FRENCH KISS 16,895 184

60 LA REGINA MARIA FRANCESCA SKY ROSE KOPY 16,908 182
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61 PALMIANI LORIS SNAPPER WHIT BRIO 16,964 181

62 MASPERO SILVIO GO ANGEL KISS 17,057 180

63 LIGUORI JERRY A FAULTLESS DASH 17,087 0

64 PRINCIPATO ANTONINO GOCCIA DI LUNA 17,104 178

65 PAN MAURO MR DUAL ROCKET 17,106 177

66 ROSSI MAURO GENUINE PLEASE 17,126 176

67 COSTANTINI ANTONIO OLE MAN REVENGE 17,129 175

68 PASCALE ANTONIO ML SMART LIL HICKORY 17,149 174

69 LAPOLLA VITTORIO JM DE HIGH LEGS 17,253 0

70 SBARDELLA ANTONIO JAY SKIPPA DOC 17,266 172

71 ULYANYTSKA OLENA GENUINE ZAN 17,332 171

72 MILITARU MARIANA LOST IN DEL REY 17,352 170

73 DI LUCIA MARCO MISS SLEEPY'S 17,376 169

74 IACONIS GIUSEPPE KOBA MIDNIGHT 17,393 168

75 PAPA MATTEO JAY WILD SIDE 17,409 167

76 MELELLA MIRKO RIVER 17,455 166

77 CUTER MAURO IM A GREAT LADY ROOS 17,506 165

78 DE OLIVEIRA LEI TAO LAURIE SKIP JESSI JAMES 17,528 164

79 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE CRISTAL 17,595 163

80 LUCIANI LUCA ARC DOCTOR STORM 17,641 162

81 DI PAOLA GIANLUCA JC FROZEN OAK 17,643 161

82 BARBAN GABRIELE PLANET CJ HOLLIWOOD 17,652 160

83 DI PIETRO MATTEO BANDITOS EXPRESS 17,703 159

84 BERNARDO DOMENICO MISS DUAL ROXETTE 17,712 158

85 CESANA AMBROGIO LADY PRIDE DEI LUPI 17,778 157

86 LA MARCA ANTONIO NANU 17,847 156

87 CARNEVALE BENEDETTO SILVER 18,629 155

88 MORINI PINO MISS JANGLES 18,850 154

89 MARTINO DOMENICO VELVET YELLOW JAKET 19,216 0

90 PIOVACCARI CARMELO SONITAS PEPPY PINE 20,217 152
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91 PAOLUCCI ANTONIO JACS FUN 28,178 151

PER CHI IN FINALE HA BUTTATO, CONTA IL MIGLIOR TEMPO DI QUALIFICA

92 TANZI FEDERICO LF PRISSY BLACK NT 150 15,864

93 BERGAMINI MATTEO ANGELENA JETOLENA NT 0 16,054

94 ALBINI CRISTINA PURO LILACHIC NT 148 16,069

95 REDREZZA FEDERICO CASHIN ALL NIGHT NT 147 16,172

96 TIOLI MAURO CARABINA QUEEGLY NT 146 16,223

97 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO SILVER CANADAS NT 145 16,228

98 RIGHINI ANDREA ELLEVI LADY MOON NT 144 16,256

99 KERR SHANNON DTF FAST FORWARD NT 0 16,335

100 MORABITO ANTHONY DRUMS DOLL NT 142 16,562

101 GROSSI ANDREA ML FOREVER LENA NT 141 16,780

102 LORENZI FRANCESCO CANIDA NT 140 16,849

103 BIANCO DAVIDE SAFARI BOY BROWN NT 139 16,888

104 ZICCA ANDREA ZEPHIR DREAM NT 138 16,967

105 PERNI ENRICO PAPRIKA POLLY NT 137 17,022

106 ZOBOLI GIANCARLO CASHIN WONDER NT 136 17,476

107 BRICCOLA RACHELE MAYBE MY LADY NT 135 17,624

108 BEDONT LISA EYED CASH NT 134 17,814

109 FORMENTI IVAN DANIVA NT 133 17,833

110 MASTROPIETRO STEFANO SHOKY DUAL DIAMOND NT 132 18,072

111 BRAMATO FRANCESCO BLACK QUEEN DIXIE NT 131 18,270

112 ROCCHIO MASSIMO NO CHASH NO DASH NT 130 18,421

PER I NON QUALIFICATI IN FINALE CONTA LA SOMMA DEI TEMPI DELLE DUE QUALIFICHE

113 FAVARO ALESSANDRO PEPPY SMOKE BAR 32,983 129

114 PANGARO ANTONIO BS TARI O'LENA 33,229 128

115 ADAMO GIOVANNI HEZA LOT OF FOREST 33,235 0

116 SOLDARINI LUDOVICA BOUNTY LENA FLIY 33,392 126

117 POZZETTI DEBORAH TOP GO SONS WIND 33,398 0

118 NARDOZZA ANTONIO TN SAFARI PLAYBOY 33,434 124
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119 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TIVIO PEP SUNRIS 33,437 0

120 PICARELLA ALESSANDRO FRENCHMANS FLAME 33,461 122

121 DI MANNO MASSIMO MISS TORINA DIAMOND 33,511 121

122 ZICCA ANDREA LIKE A BO SUN 33,539 0

123 ADAMO GIOVANNI HOLLAND SIX 33,682 0

124 MANCINI FABIO SUGAR CALL SURPRISE 33,729 118

125 MIDILI ALESSANDRA MY WISH 33,746 117

126 TESTA BARBARA KID 33,753 116

127 IANNI MARCO REGINA DEL CIELO 33,773 115

128 CIRCO SANDRO EASY FLASH DOLL 33,846 114

129 DIDOMENICO DIEGO ATHENA 33,866 113

130 ROMEO ANTONINO WITH AN ATTITUDE 33,919 0

131 BERGAMO GILBERTO PRINCESS SPARKLER 33,957 111

132 SALVA' GEORGIA MISS CLOVER KING 33,996 110

133 MATI ROBERTO CAP MAGIC DOROTY 34,029 109

134 SINISCALCHI SALVATORE CAP. BRIGALENA KITTY 34,037 108

135 PRINCI BERNARDO ALI' 34,057 107

136 D'ARCANGELO PIERGIORGIO PLICE STATION 34,109 106

137 LA MARCA ANTONIO DUDU' JR 34,251 0

138 D'AMICO GIUSEPPE MINNIE RAY BAR 34,286 104

139 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE ANDY SKYPE SUGS 34,434 0

140 PARROTTA PIER FRANCESCO JUST A PAINT OF PIMA 34,622 102

141 LAURIA MICHELE HOSTLERS ROOSTER 34,623 101

142 CAPIZZI ANGELO TOPSAIL TOSCA 34,646 100

143 CANACCINI FRANCESCA POKER STARLIGHT 34,702 99

144 COSTANTINI ANTONIO PEPPY ELLEN 34,757 0

145 PRINCI BERNARDO MONEY ROSE ACE 34,799 0

146 PELIZZARI MARCO SPOT LIGHT NIC 34,803 96

147 MORINI PINO FANCY SUMMER FANCY 34,885 0

148 BRESSAN CLAUDIO IMA TRULY PLAYGIRL 34,886 94
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O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO TEMPO
PUNTI 
TOP 15

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA

PUNTEGGI NBHA TOP15
149 BERGAMINI FEDERICO BE A MILLIONAIRE 34,975 93

150 GRANATO CIRO ASSUNTA 35,034 92

151 DI MANNO MASSIMO SLOW PARADISE R 35,082 0

152 SALSANO PIETRO AV MAGIE MOON BOSS 35,152 90

153 CECHOVA PETRA OF ALL TIME BAR 35,491 89

154 DE ANGELIS GIULIA SONNY 35,491 88

155 NOVELLA BRUNO TUNDER S.H. 35,551 87

156 CAMPOSANO RAFFAELLA SAFARI SOLL 35,656 86

157 FERRARIO GIANLUIGI LITTLE GLO GO 35,699 85

158 TORRE ANTONINO SILVER STAR LIVE 35,776 84

159 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA DASHING SIX MOONS 36,234 0

160 SIMONE RAFFAELE GM SPARKLENA SURPRISE 36,763 82

161 BERNARDO DOMENICO RUM-MINA BAR 36,834 0

162 RANDELLI CLAUDIA CIQUITO SUGAR CHIC 36,927 80

163 FANTIN FABRICE JESSIE GREAT BARS 37,068 79

164 AMBROSIO VINCENZO SUGS LITTLE CHICK 37,085 78

165 DE FELICI LUIGI CUTTING ARC OAK 37,353 77

166 EVANGELISTA ANTONELLA TOPSAIL JAC GIRL 37,898 76

167 NEGRI KAROL MISS CODY FENDI 38,135 75

168 MAZZANTI VANESSA DECK WARRIOR MOON 38,618 74

169 SCHIEVANO GIULIA CAPITAN PINTOR SF 39,295 73

170 REBURATI LORENZO SONO SNAPPY SAM 42,718 72

171 MIDILI GINO TWO SOCKS VANNA 116,376 0

172 RICCARDI FRANCESCA DASHIN MOLLY 116,509 70

173 ROMEO ANTONINO DIAL AN INDIAN 116,520 0

174 SQUILLACI GAETANO STAR GRAY CODY 116,553 68

175 DI NORCIA GIOVANNI DOMENICO SAFARIS STAR 116,562 67

176 ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN SKIP CANADA 116,573 0

177 LA REGINA FERDINANDO ML PRESCRIPTIONITA 116,616 65

178 PASCALE ANTONIO TANG N SNAPPER 116,642 0
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PUNTI 
TOP 15

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA
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179 TANZI FEDERICO FANCY BLONDE 116,664 0

180 MARTINO DOMENICO TJO PERK O LATER 116,694 0

181 ROMEO ANTONINO EDR MISS YANKEE 116,740 0

182 DE ROSA FRANCESCA ALOTTA STREAK 116,776 60

183 BERGAMINI FEDERICO GO GO WILLY 116,787 0

184 FAVARO ALESSANDRO FB NIC LADY CHEX 116,877 0

185 BLEVE BIAGIO TORI BAR DOC 116,902 57

186 INGROSSO STEFANIA MS FIFTH AVENUE 116,931 56

187 LANCELLOTTI GIANPIERO KELLY PACO DELL 116,956 55

188 DI STASI VINCENZO POCO STEP MELINDA 117,053 54

189 MARTINO DOMENICO LENA TAE 117,058 0

190 LIGUORI JERRY FROSTER EURO 117,063 0

191 MANCINI FABIO CC JERRY LEE FROST 117,126 0

192 RICCARDI FRANCESCA WITCH WHICH 117,158 0

193 CAMANINI SILVIO OBO RAICE CANADAS 117,161 49

194 CECHOVA PETRA LUCKY PEPPY KING 117,161 0

195 BLEVE WALTER MISS FREE JAC 117,192 47

196 ARENA DEBORA STREAK LIGHT BREZ 117,221 46

197 SINISCALCHI SALVATORE S.S. BABY LUNA PARK 117,301 0

198 ANZALONE LUCA MV MISS DUAL VICKY 117,353 44

199 MONTI INO MOON QUEEN TORI 117,354 43

200 BOBONE MATTIA MISS TOPSAIL SMART 117,436 42

201 PANGARO ANTONIO SNAPPLEASE 117,468 0

202 FANFANI FEDERICO ELLEVI BULLY DASH 117,483 0

203 SIDOTI ANDREA MARIO ASIA 117,595 39

204 FANTIN MARINE DAMON JET 117,696 38

205 TSCHNETT JOSEF FLOYD LITTLE PINE 117,717 37

206 ARREOLA ALFREDO VICTORY REDSKIN 117,888 36

207 MORABITO ANTHONY MISS MASTER MONSTER 117,906 0

208 SALVA' BIAGIO CHICO 117,912 34
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TOP 15

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA

PUNTEGGI NBHA TOP15
209 PIPPA ENZO MICHELE LUNA 118,003 33

210 PALMIERI PASQUALE MISS MOON CHERIE 118,092 32

211 PALMIERI GIORGIO CALAMATY JANE 118,171 31

212 MELELLA MIRKO RECALL PEPPY JO 118,420 0

213 DURACCIO VINCENZO M.M.CAT CODI 118,845 29

214 TOGNETTI ANTONIO PLATINUM EURO 120,784 28

215 ARIGANELLO MASSIMO LITTLE KING CHEX 120,821 27

216 BARSOCCHINI ANDREA THE VALLEY FROST 200,000 1

217 BERGAMINI MATTEO CINDYS CLAIM TA FAME 200,000 0

218 BOSI ANNALISA LITTLE TARIS JAC 200,000 1

219 BRAMATO ANTONIO SKIP PARR PINE 200,000 1

220 BRICCOLA BENEDETTA CONTINENTAL FRECKLES 200,000 1

221 BUONO RAFFAELE STATIN GLOW BAR 200,000 1

222 CIPRI DANILO MISS STREAKING ROSE 200,000 1

223 DE ROSA FRANCESCA SHOT DUSTY DOINGS 200,000 0

224 DI MANNO PAOLO LF GIUSY BAY SON 200,000 1

225 DI STASI VINCENZO SHOWMEALITTLE SHAMA 200,000 0

226 DORNEY JOZSEF FIREWATER COGNAC 200,000 0

227 FRISCINA FRANCESCO GM POCO OLENA 200,000 1

228 GOTTARDO GIORGIO DREAM GOLD PLAYBOY 200,000 1

229 GUASTINI GRETA SAVY BOOTS 200,000 1

230 IACONIS GIUSEPPE BJS NATIVE JET 200,000 0

231 IAFRATE DAVIDE GB BLUE FLOWER 200,000 1

232 IWONA LOCH BUENO LITTLE BADGE 200,000 1

233 KERR SHANNON FIERY EFFORT 200,000 0

234 LUSARDI DAVIDE MANIAS GET CANADAS 200,000 1

235 MESSINEO EMILIO TBR FLASH AND SPLASH 200,000 0

236 MONTAGNA POMPEO TARIS SPOT JOLLY 200,000 1

237RROTTA FERDINANDO / ANTONINO ROM RX KINGS STARLIGHT 200,000 1

238 PRINCIPATO ANTONINO TOPSAIL STON 200,000 0
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239 ROSSI MAURO BORN WITH THE SUN 200,000 0

240 TESTA BARBARA SHEZA ROYAL SAFARI 200,000 0

241 TOSI ROBERTO GAME BOY 200,000 1
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O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO GO 1 GO 2 TOT.

1 FAVARO ALESSANDRO PEPPY SMOKE BAR 16,414 16,569 32,983

2 PANGARO ANTONIO BS TARI O'LENA 16,539 16,690 33,229

3 ADAMO GIOVANNI HEZA LOT OF FOREST 16,571 16,664 33,235

4 SOLDARINI LUDOVICA BOUNTY LENA FLIY 16,678 16,714 33,392

5 POZZETTI DEBORAH TOP GO SONS WIND 16,684 16,714 33,398

6 NARDOZZA ANTONIO TN SAFARI PLAYBOY 16,633 16,801 33,434

7 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TIVIO PEP SUNRIS 16,588 16,849 33,437

8 PICARELLA ALESSANDRO FRENCHMANS FLAME 16,884 16,577 33,461

9 DI MANNO MASSIMO MISS TORINA DIAMOND 16,861 16,650 33,511

10 ZICCA ANDREA LIKE A BO SUN 16,913 16,626 33,539

11 ADAMO GIOVANNI HOLLAND SIX 16,888 16,794 33,682

12 MANCINI FABIO SUGAR CALL SURPRISE 17,066 16,663 33,729

13 MIDILI ALESSANDRA MY WISH 16,673 17,073 33,746

14 TESTA BARBARA KID 16,660 17,093 33,753

15 IANNI MARCO REGINA DEL CIELO 16,959 16,814 33,773

16 CIRCO SANDRO EASY FLASH DOLL 17,089 16,757 33,846

17 DIDOMENICO DIEGO ATHENA 17,058 16,808 33,866

18 ROMEO ANTONINO WITH AN ATTITUDE 17,222 16,697 33,919

19 BERGAMO GILBERTO PRINCESS SPARKLER 17,225 16,732 33,957

20 SALVA' GEORGIA MISS CLOVER KING 17,108 16,888 33,996

21 MATI ROBERTO CAP MAGIC DOROTY 17,147 16,882 34,029

22 SINISCALCHI SALVATORE CAP. BRIGALENA KITTY 16,932 17,105 34,037

23 PRINCI BERNARDO ALI' 17,184 16,873 34,057

24 D'ARCANGELO PIERGIORGIO PLICE STATION 17,565 16,544 34,109

25 LA MARCA ANTONIO DUDU' JR 17,140 17,111 34,251

26 D'AMICO GIUSEPPE MINNIE RAY BAR 17,190 17,096 34,286

27 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE ANDY SKYPE SUGS 17,546 16,888 34,434

28 PARROTTA PIER FRANCESCO JUST A PAINT OF PIMA 17,409 17,213 34,622

29 LAURIA MICHELE HOSTLERS ROOSTER 17,448 17,175 34,623

30 CAPIZZI ANGELO TOPSAIL TOSCA 17,468 17,178 34,646

31 CANACCINI FRANCESCA POKER STARLIGHT 17,599 17,103 34,702

32 COSTANTINI ANTONIO PEPPY ELLEN 17,462 17,295 34,757

33 PRINCI BERNARDO MONEY ROSE ACE 17,717 17,082 34,799

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA

BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ SOMMA DEI TEMPI ‐ NON QUALIFICATI
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O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO GO 1 GO 2 TOT.

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA

BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ SOMMA DEI TEMPI ‐ NON QUALIFICATI

34 PELIZZARI MARCO SPOT LIGHT NIC 17,675 17,128 34,803

35 MORINI PINO FANCY SUMMER FANCY 17,590 17,295 34,885

36 BRESSAN CLAUDIO IMA TRULY PLAYGIRL 17,502 17,384 34,886

37 BERGAMINI FEDERICO BE A MILLIONAIRE 18,174 16,801 34,975

38 GRANATO CIRO ASSUNTA 17,704 17,330 35,034

39 DI MANNO MASSIMO SLOW PARADISE R 17,876 17,206 35,082

40 SALSANO PIETRO AV MAGIE MOON BOSS 17,480 17,672 35,152

41 CECHOVA PETRA OF ALL TIME BAR 18,320 17,171 35,491

42 DE ANGELIS GIULIA SONNY 17,690 17,801 35,491

43 NOVELLA BRUNO TUNDER S.H. 18,356 17,195 35,551

44 CAMPOSANO RAFFAELLA SAFARI SOLL 17,956 17,700 35,656

45 FERRARIO GIANLUIGI LITTLE GLO GO 17,873 17,826 35,699

46 TORRE ANTONINO SILVER STAR LIVE 17,915 17,861 35,776

47 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA DASHING SIX MOONS 18,377 17,857 36,234

48 SIMONE RAFFAELE GM SPARKLENA SURPRISE 17,409 19,354 36,763

49 BERNARDO DOMENICO RUM‐MINA BAR 18,275 18,559 36,834

50 RANDELLI CLAUDIA CIQUITO SUGAR CHIC 19,093 17,834 36,927

51 FANTIN FABRICE JESSIE GREAT BARS 18,126 18,942 37,068

52 AMBROSIO VINCENZO SUGS LITTLE CHICK 18,480 18,605 37,085

53 DE FELICI LUIGI CUTTING ARC OAK 18,748 18,605 37,353

54 EVANGELISTA ANTONELLA TOPSAIL JAC GIRL 20,566 17,332 37,898

55 NEGRI KAROL MISS CODY FENDI 18,248 19,887 38,135

56 MAZZANTI VANESSA DECK WARRIOR MOON 19,095 19,523 38,618

57 SCHIEVANO GIULIA CAPITAN PINTOR SF 20,362 18,933 39,295

58 REBURATI LORENZO SONO SNAPPY SAM 21,486 21,232 42,718

59 MIDILI GINO TWO SOCKS VANNA 16,376 100,000 116,376

60 RICCARDI FRANCESCA DASHIN MOLLY 16,509 100,000 116,509

61 ROMEO ANTONINO DIAL AN INDIAN 16,520 100,000 116,520

62 SQUILLACI GAETANO STAR GRAY CODY 100,000 16,553 116,553

63 DI NORCIA GIOVANNI DOMENICO SAFARIS STAR 100,000 16,562 116,562

64 ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN SKIP CANADA 100,000 16,573 116,573

65 LA REGINA FERDINANDO ML PRESCRIPTIONITA 100,000 16,616 116,616

66 PASCALE ANTONIO TANG N SNAPPER 100,000 16,642 116,642
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O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO GO 1 GO 2 TOT.

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA

BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ SOMMA DEI TEMPI ‐ NON QUALIFICATI

67 TANZI FEDERICO FANCY BLONDE 100,000 16,664 116,664

68 MARTINO DOMENICO TJO PERK O LATER 16,694 100,000 116,694

69 ROMEO ANTONINO EDR MISS YANKEE 100,000 16,740 116,740

70 DE ROSA FRANCESCA ALOTTA STREAK 100,000 16,776 116,776

71 BERGAMINI FEDERICO GO GO WILLY 100,000 16,787 116,787

72 FAVARO ALESSANDRO FB NIC LADY CHEX 100,000 16,877 116,877

73 BLEVE BIAGIO TORI BAR DOC 16,902 100,000 116,902

74 INGROSSO STEFANIA MS FIFTH AVENUE 16,931 100,000 116,931

75 LANCELLOTTI GIANPIERO KELLY PACO DELL 16,956 100,000 116,956

76 DI STASI VINCENZO POCO STEP MELINDA 17,053 100,000 117,053

77 MARTINO DOMENICO LENA TAE 17,058 100,000 117,058

78 LIGUORI JERRY FROSTER EURO 100,000 17,063 117,063

79 MANCINI FABIO CC JERRY LEE FROST 100,000 17,126 117,126

80 RICCARDI FRANCESCA WITCH WHICH 100,000 17,158 117,158

81 CAMANINI SILVIO OBO RAICE CANADAS 17,161 100,000 117,161

82 CECHOVA PETRA LUCKY PEPPY KING 100,000 17,161 117,161

83 BLEVE WALTER MISS FREE JAC 17,192 100,000 117,192

84 ARENA DEBORA STREAK LIGHT BREZ 100,000 17,221 117,221

85 SINISCALCHI SALVATORE S.S. BABY LUNA PARK 100,000 17,301 117,301

86 ANZALONE LUCA MV MISS DUAL VICKY 100,000 17,353 117,353

87 MONTI INO MOON QUEEN TORI 100,000 17,354 117,354

88 BOBONE MATTIA MISS TOPSAIL SMART 17,436 100,000 117,436

89 PANGARO ANTONIO SNAPPLEASE 17,468 100,000 117,468

90 FANFANI FEDERICO ELLEVI BULLY DASH 17,483 100,000 117,483

91 SIDOTI ANDREA MARIO ASIA 17,595 100,000 117,595

92 FANTIN MARINE DAMON JET 100,000 17,696 117,696

93 TSCHNETT JOSEF FLOYD LITTLE PINE 100,000 17,717 117,717

94 ARREOLA ALFREDO VICTORY REDSKIN 100,000 17,888 117,888

95 MORABITO ANTHONY MISS MASTER MONSTER 17,906 100,000 117,906

96 SALVA' BIAGIO CHICO 17,912 100,000 117,912

97 PIPPA ENZO MICHELE LUNA 18,003 100,000 118,003

98 PALMIERI PASQUALE MISS MOON CHERIE 18,092 100,000 118,092

99 PALMIERI GIORGIO CALAMATY JANE 18,171 100,000 118,171
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SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA

BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ SOMMA DEI TEMPI ‐ NON QUALIFICATI

100 MELELLA MIRKO RECALL PEPPY JO 18,420 100,000 118,420

101 DURACCIO VINCENZO M.M.CAT CODI 18,845 100,000 118,845

102 TOGNETTI ANTONIO PLATINUM EURO 100,000 20,784 120,784

103 ARIGANELLO MASSIMO LITTLE KING CHEX 100,000 20,821 120,821

104 BARSOCCHINI ANDREA THE VALLEY FROST 100,000 100,000 200,000

105 BERGAMINI MATTEO CINDYS CLAIM TA FAME 100,000 100,000 200,000

106 BOSI ANNALISA LITTLE TARIS JAC 100,000 100,000 200,000

107 BRAMATO ANTONIO SKIP PARR PINE 100,000 100,000 200,000

108 BRICCOLA BENEDETTA CONTINENTAL FRECKLES 100,000 100,000 200,000

109 BUONO RAFFAELE STATIN GLOW BAR 100,000 100,000 200,000

110 CIPRI DANILO MISS STREAKING ROSE 100,000 100,000 200,000

111 DE ROSA FRANCESCA SHOT DUSTY DOINGS 100,000 100,000 200,000

112 DI MANNO PAOLO LF GIUSY BAY SON 100,000 100,000 200,000

113 DI STASI VINCENZO SHOWMEALITTLE SHAMA 100,000 100,000 200,000

114 DORNEY JOZSEF FIREWATER COGNAC 100,000 100,000 200,000

115 FRISCINA FRANCESCO GM POCO OLENA 100,000 100,000 200,000

116 GOTTARDO GIORGIO DREAM GOLD PLAYBOY 100,000 100,000 200,000

117 GUASTINI GRETA SAVY BOOTS 100,000 100,000 200,000

118 IACONIS GIUSEPPE BJS NATIVE JET 100,000 100,000 200,000

119 IAFRATE DAVIDE GB BLUE FLOWER 100,000 100,000 200,000

120 IWONA LOCH BUENO LITTLE BADGE 100,000 100,000 200,000

121 KERR SHANNON FIERY EFFORT 100,000 100,000 200,000

122 LUSARDI DAVIDE MANIAS GET CANADAS 100,000 100,000 200,000

123 MESSINEO EMILIO TBR FLASH AND SPLASH 100,000 100,000 200,000

124 MONTAGNA POMPEO TARIS SPOT JOLLY 100,000 100,000 200,000

125 PARROTTA FERDINANDO / ANTONINO ROMEO RX KINGS STARLIGHT 100,000 100,000 200,000

126 PRINCIPATO ANTONINO TOPSAIL STON 100,000 100,000 200,000

127 ROSSI MAURO BORN WITH THE SUN 100,000 100,000 200,000

128 TESTA BARBARA SHEZA ROYAL SAFARI 100,000 100,000 200,000

129 TOSI ROBERTO GAME BOY 100,000 100,000 200,000
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O.P. CAVALIERE CAVALLO GO 1 GO 2 

1 ADAMO GIOVANNI FIRE WATER MAGIC 16,058 16,215

2 ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN FOL THUNDER 16,336 16,209

3 ADAMO GIOVANNI GOLDEN SKIP CANADA NT 16,573

4 ADAMO GIOVANNI HEZA LOT OF FOREST 16,571 16,664

5 ADAMO GIOVANNI HOLLAND SIX 16,888 16,794

6 ADAMO GIOVANNI LEAVING ON REQUEST 16,128

7 ADAMO GIOVANNI PEGGHY STRAW CODY 16,790 16,334

8 ALBINI CRISTINA PURO LILACHIC 16,069 NT

9 ALTIMARE ROBERTO HORNET TERRIFIC LEDY NT 15,981

10 AMBROSIO VINCENZO SUGS LITTLE CHICK 18,480 18,605

11 ANZALONE LUCA MV MISS DUAL VICKY NT 17,353

12 ARENA DEBORA STREAK LIGHT BREZ NT 17,221

13 ARENA ROBERTO RONAS DASH TA FAME 16,144 15,899

14 ARIGANELLO MASSIMO LITTLE KING CHEX NT 20,821

15 ARREOLA ALFREDO VICTORY REDSKIN NT 17,888

16 BARSOCCHINI ANDREA THE VALLEY FROST NT NT

17 BARBAN GABRIELE PLANET CJ HOLLIWOOD 17,757

18 BARZON DAVIDE EVES ON HAPPY 17,224 16,496

19 BAUDINO DAVIDE STOP ROCKET CASH 17,258 16,342

20 BEDONT LISA EYED CASH 17,814

21 BERGAMINI FEDERICO BE A MILLIONAIRE 18,174 16,801

22 BERGAMINI FEDERICO GO GO WILLY NT 16,787

23 BERGAMINI MATTEO ANGELENA JETOLENA 16,329 16,054

24 BERGAMINI MATTEO CINDYS CLAIM TA FAME NT NT

25 BERGAMINI MATTEO FLIGHT TO SHAWNEE 16,980 16,289

26 BERGAMINI MATTEO SUPERMAN ON THE MONEY 16,292 16,159

27 BERGAMINI MATTEO WRANGLER FRENCHMAN 16,774 NT

28 BERGAMO GILBERTO PRINCESS SPARKLER 17,225 16,732

29 BERNARDO DOMENICO MISS DUAL ROXETTE 17,740 NT

30 BERNARDO DOMENICO RUM‐MINA BAR 18,275 18,559

31 BIANCO DAVIDE SAFARI BOY BROWN 16,888 16,941

32 BLEVE BIAGIO TORI BAR DOC 16,902 NT

33 BLEVE WALTER MISS FREE JAC 17,192 NT

SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA
           BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ ANALISI TEMPI 2 GO ‐ ORDINE ALFABETICO
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34 BOBONE MATTIA MISS TOPSAIL SMART 17,436 NT

35 BORELLO SERGIO SWEET MOON PEP 15,731 NT

36 BOSI ANNALISA LITTLE TARIS JAC NT NT

37 BRAMATO ANTONIO SKIP PARR PINE NT NT

38 BRAMATO FRANCESCO BLACK QUEEN DIXIE NT 18,270

39 BRESSAN CLAUDIO IMA TRULY PLAYGIRL 17,502 17,384

40 BRICCOLA BENEDETTA CONTINENTAL FRECKLES NT NT

41 BRICCOLA RACHELE MAYBE MY LADY 17,871 17,624

42 BUONO RAFFAELE STATIN GLOW BAR NT NT

43 CAMANINI SILVIO OBO RAICE CANADAS 17,161 NT

44 CAMPANELLA ANDREA PLEY TIME PAR GLO 16,789 16,808

45 CAMPOSANO RAFFAELLA SAFARI SOLL 17,956 17,700

46 CANACCINI FRANCESCA POKER STARLIGHT 17,599 17,103

47 CAPIZZI ANGELO TOPSAIL TOSCA 17,468 17,178

48 CARNEVALE BENEDETTO SILVER 18,972 17,941

49 CECHOVA PETRA LUCKY PEPPY KING NT 17,161

50 CECHOVA PETRA OF ALL TIME BAR 18,320 17,171

51 CESANA AMBROGIO LADY PRIDE DEI LUPI 17,527 18,283

52 CIANFARANI GIOVANNI MARIA MISS JULY AL DUN 16,427 16,304

53 CIANFARANI MARCO SAN VITO CODY WEST NT 16,964

54 CILIBERTI FRANCESCO RR SIX X THE SIZZLE 16,133 NT

55 CIPRI DANILO MISS STREAKING ROSE NT NT

56 CIRCO SANDRO EASY FLASH DOLL 17,089 16,757

57 COSTANTINI ANTONIO OLE MAN REVENGE 17,779 17,847

58 COSTANTINI ANTONIO PEPPY ELLEN 17,462 17,295

59 CUTER MAURO IM A GREAT LADY ROOS NT 16,962

60 D'AMICO GIUSEPPE MINNIE RAY BAR 17,190 17,096

61 D'ARCANGELO PIERGIORGIO PLICE STATION 17,565 16,544

62 DE ANGELIS GIULIA SONNY 17,690 17,801

63 DE FELICI LUIGI CUTTING ARC OAK 18,748 18,605

64 DE OLIVEIRA LEI TAO LAURIE SKIP JESSI JAMES 18,438 17,557

65 DE ROSA FRANCESCA ALOTTA STREAK NT 16,776

66 DE ROSA FRANCESCA SHOT DUSTY DOINGS NT NT

67 DI FEO FEDERICA BIG BO REBEL 16,220 16,449
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68 DI LUCIA MARCO MISS SLEEPY'S 17,340 16,874

69 DI MANNO MASSIMO MISS TORINA DIAMOND 16,861 16,650

70 DI MANNO MASSIMO SLOW PARADISE R 17,876 17,206

71 DI MANNO PAOLO LF GIUSY BAY SON NT NT

72 DI NORCIA GIOVANNI DOMENICO SAFARIS STAR NT 16,562

73 DI PAOLA GIANLUCA JC FROZEN OAK NT 17,535

74 DI PIETRO MATTEO BANDITOS EXPRESS 18,124 18,168

75 DI STASI VINCENZO POCO STEP MELINDA 17,053 NT

76 DI STASI VINCENZO SHOWMEALITTLE SHAMA NT NT

77 DIDOMENICO DIEGO ATHENA 17,058 16,808

78 DORNEY JOZSEF FIREWATER COGNAC NT NT

79 DORNEY JOZSEF NO BLUES ON MY CD 16,278 16,076

80 DURACCIO VINCENZO M.M.CAT CODI 18,845 NT

81 EVANGELISTA ANTONELLA TOPSAIL JAC GIRL 20,566 17,332

82 FANFANI FEDERICO ELLEVI BULLY DASH 17,483 NT

83 FANFANI FEDERICO SUSIE CHU 17,155 16,309

84 FANTIN FABRICE JESSIE GREAT BARS 18,126 18,942

85 FANTIN MARINE DAMON JET NT 17,696

86 FASCI' GIOVANNI GINGER SMART 15,910 16,066

87 FASCI' GIOVANNI SHARP SMART  FRECK 16,488 16,534

88 FASCI' GIOVANNI TOPSAIL RIVER 16,327 15,962

89 FASCI' GIOVANNI WONDER DEL RANCHO 16,480 16,405

90 FAVARO ALESSANDRO FB NIC LADY CHEX NT 16,877

91 FAVARO ALESSANDRO PEPPY SMOKE BAR 16,414 16,569

92 FERRARIO GIANLUIGI LITTLE GLO GO 17,873 17,826

93 FERRIGNO TIZIANA BB FRITZ CAL SNAPPER NT 16,497

94 FORMENTI IVAN DANIVA 17,833 NT

95 FRISCINA FRANCESCO GM POCO OLENA NT NT

96 GAROFALO FERDINANDO DESY 17,254 17,613

97 GOTTARDO GIORGIO DREAM GOLD PLAYBOY NT NT

98 GRANATO CIRO ASSUNTA 17,704 17,330

99 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA DUSTYS SMOKING 16,367 16,224

100 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA TOP SMART SMOKING NT 16,377

101 GROSSI ANDREA ML FOREVER LENA 16,780 NT
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102 GUASTINI GRETA SAVY BOOTS NT NT

103 IACONIS GIUSEPPE BJS NATIVE JET NT NT

104 IACONIS GIUSEPPE KOBA MIDNIGHT 17,628 17,616

105 IAFRATE DAVIDE GB BLUE FLOWER NT NT

106 IANNI MARCO REGINA DEL CIELO 16,959 16,814

107 ILARIO DANIELE LIBERTY MISSILE 16,812

108 INGROSSO STEFANIA MS FIFTH AVENUE 16,931 NT

109 IWONA LOCH BUENO LITTLE BADGE NT NT

110 KERR SHANNON DTF FAST FORWARD NT 16,335

111 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS N EASY 16,283 15,959

112 KERR SHANNON FAMOUS STREAKER 16,464 16,032

113 KERR SHANNON FIERY EFFORT NT NT

114 KERR SHANNON HOT SHOT OF GIN NT 16,340

115 LA MARCA ANTONIO DUDU' JR 17,140 17,111

116 LA MARCA ANTONIO NANU 17,852 17,497

117 LA REGINA FERDINANDO ML PRESCRIPTIONITA NT 16,616

118 LA REGINA FRANCESCO FRENCHMANS JODY NT 16,450

119 LA REGINA MARIA FRANCESCA SKY ROSE KOPY 16,781 16,717

120 LA ROSA STEFANO GOLD APPLE 16,171

121 LANCELLOTTI GIANPIERO KELLY PACO DELL 16,956 NT

122 LAPOLLA VITTORIO JM DE HIGH LEGS 17,015 17,415

123 LAPOLLA VITTORIO NON STOP JET DRUM 17,004 16,536

124 LAPOLLA VITTORIO TIVIO PEP SUNRIS 16,588 16,849

125 LAURIA MICHELE HOSTLERS ROOSTER 17,448 17,175

126 LIGUORI JERRY A FAULTLESS DASH NT 16,920

127 LIGUORI JERRY ELLEVI BEDUINO JET 16,226 15,904

128 LIGUORI JERRY FROSTER EURO NT 17,063

129 LIGUORI JERRY KAN PERK 16,232 16,116

130 LIGUORI JERRY NOT JUST A SIX MOONS 15,970 NT

131 LORENZI FRANCESCO CANIDA 16,849 16,924

132 LUCIANI LUCA ARC DOCTOR STORM 17,837 17,387

133 LUSARDI DAVIDE MANIAS GET CANADAS NT NT

134 MANCINI FABIO CC JERRY LEE FROST NT 17,126

135 MANCINI FABIO SUGAR CALL SURPRISE 17,066 16,663



CAMPIONATO EUROPEO 2011
SALONE DEL CAVALLO AMERICANO ‐ REGGIO EMILIA

           BARREL OPEN 5D ‐ ANALISI TEMPI 2 GO ‐ ORDINE ALFABETICO

136 MANCINI SIMONA SISSY LENA KISS NT 16,926

137 MANCUSO ANTONIO BB FRENCH FORTUNE NT 16,366

138 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA DASHING SIX MOONS 18,377 17,857

139 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA MR SWEET ROSY NT 16,982

140 MARINO ALBERTO MARK ME HAPPY 16,422 16,434

141 MARMO ANTONIO DR REILIABLE SKIP 17,115 16,391

142 MARTINO DOMENICO LENA TAE 17,058 NT

143 MARTINO DOMENICO MISS ROCKY STAR 16,774 16,122

144 MARTINO DOMENICO TJO PERK O LATER 16,694 NT

145 MARTINO DOMENICO VELVET YELLOW JAKET 18,878 18,319

146 MASPERO ELISA SMOKIN PIGEON 16,267

147 MASPERO PATRIZIA CLASSY PEPPY CACTUS 16,779

148 MASPERO SILVIO GO ANGEL KISS 17,328 17,275

149 MASTROPIETRO STEFANO SHOKY DUAL DIAMOND 18,072 18,148

150 MATI ROBERTO CAP MAGIC DOROTY 17,147 16,882

151 MAZZANTI VANESSA DECK WARRIOR MOON 19,095 19,523

152 MELELLA MIRKO RECALL PEPPY JO 18,420 NT

153 MELELLA MIRKO RIVER 17,996 17,664

154 MESSINEO DOMENICO CRAZY RIVER 17,235 16,869

155 MESSINEO EMILIO CRAZY CASANOVA 17,200 17,444

156 MESSINEO EMILIO TBR FLASH AND SPLASH NT NT

157 MIDILI ALESSANDRA MY WISH 16,673 17,073

158 MIDILI GINO DON GENUINE SONITAS 17,377 15,974

159 MIDILI GINO TWO SOCKS VANNA 16,376 NT

160 MILITARU MARIANA LOST IN DEL REY 17,748 17,569

161 MONTAGNA POMPEO TARIS SPOT JOLLY NT NT

162 MONTI INO MOON QUEEN TORI NT 17,354

163 MORABITO ANTHONY DRUMS DOLL 16,562 16,938

164 MORABITO ANTHONY MISS MASTER MONSTER 17,906 NT

165 MORINI PINO FANCY SUMMER FANCY 17,590 17,295

166 MORINI PINO MISS JANGLES 19,189 18,520

167 NARDOZZA ANTONIO TN SAFARI PLAYBOY 16,633 16,801

168 NAVA MONICA PEGASUS PERKS NT 16,230

169 NEGRI KAROL MISS CODY FENDI 18,248 19,887
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170 NOVELLA BRUNO TUNDER S.H. 18,356 17,195

171 PALMIANI LORIS SNAPPER WHIT BRIO 16,943 16,914

172 PALMIERI GIORGIO CALAMATY JANE 18,171 NT

173 PALMIERI PASQUALE MISS MOON CHERIE 18,092 NT

174 PAN MAURO MR DUAL ROCKET 17,752 NT

175 PANGARO ANTONIO BS TARI O'LENA 16,539 16,690

176 PANGARO ANTONIO SNAPPLEASE 17,468 NT

177 PAOLUCCI ANTONIO JACS FUN 17,859 17,778

178 PAPA MATTEO JAY WILD SIDE 16,589 17,510

179 PARROTTA PIER FRANCESCO JUST A PAINT OF PIMA 17,409 17,213

180 PASCALE ANTONIO ML SMART LIL HICKORY 17,249 17,178

181 PASCALE ANTONIO TANG N SNAPPER NT 16,642

182 PELIZZARI MARCO SPOT LIGHT NIC 17,675 17,128

183 PERNI ENRICO PAPRIKA POLLY 17,022 17,043

184 PESSEY FLORENCE FIRST FRENCH KISS 16,855 16,222

185 PICARELLA ALESSANDRO FRENCHMANS FLAME 16,884 16,577

186 PIOVACCARI CARMELO SONITAS PEPPY PINE 19,198 18,090

187 PIPPA ENZO MICHELE LUNA 18,003 NT

188 POZZETTI DEBORAH SWEET PLAYBOY 16,321 NT

189 POZZETTI DEBORAH TOP GO SONS WIND 16,684 16,714

190 PRESTO FRANCESCO GOLDEN GIRL LIGHT 16,540 16,060

191 PRINCI BERNARDO ALI' 17,184 16,873

192 PRINCI BERNARDO MONEY ROSE ACE 17,717 17,082

193 PRINCIPATO ANTONINO GOCCIA DI LUNA 17,352 18,060

194 PRINCIPATO ANTONINO TOPSAIL STON NT NT

195 RANDELLI CLAUDIA CIQUITO SUGAR CHIC 19,093 17,834

196 REBURATI LORENZO SONO SNAPPY SAM 21,486 21,232

197 REDREZZA FEDERICO CASHIN ALL NIGHT 16,214 16,172

198 REINERI ROBERTO BELLE OF MAY PEP 16,626 16,422

199 RICCARDI FRANCESCA DASHIN MOLLY 16,509 NT

200 RICCARDI FRANCESCA WITCH WHICH NT 17,158

201 RIGHINI ANDREA ELLEVI LADY MOONS 16,256 16,415

202 ROCCHIO MASSIMO NO CHASH NO DASH NT 18,421

203 ROMEO ANTONINO DC IBEA DUNIT 16,259
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204 ROMEO ANTONINO DIAL AN INDIAN 16,520 NT

205 ROMEO ANTONINO EDR MISS YANKEE NT 16,740

206 PARROTTA FERDINANDO / ANTONINO ROMEO RX KINGS STARLIGHT NT NT

207 ROMEO ANTONINO WITH AN ATTITUDE 17,222 16,697

208 ROSSI MAURO BORN WITH THE SUN NT NT

209 ROSSI MAURO GENUINE PLEASE 16,852 16,167

210 SAILLET SEAN FRANCOIS CASH 'N EASY TOO 17,318 16,877

211 SALSANO PIETRO AV MAGIE MOON BOSS 17,480 17,672

212 SALVA' BIAGIO CHICO 17,912 NT

213 SALVA' GEORGIA MISS CLOVER KING 17,108 16,888

214 SBARDELLA ANTONIO JAY SKIPPA DOC NT 16,428

215 SCARCIA ANDREA CANADAS JET ECHO 16,075 16,545

216 SCHIEVANO GIULIA CAPITAN PINTOR SF 20,362 18,933

217 SCIAMMETTA ANTONINO EUROS IN CASH 17,295 16,386

218 SIDOTI ANDREA MARIO ASIA 17,595 NT

219 SIMONE RAFFAELE GM SPARKLENA SURPRISE 17,409 19,354

220 SINISCALCHI SALVATORE CAP. BRIGALENA KITTY 16,932 17,105

221 SINISCALCHI SALVATORE S.S. BABY LUNA PARK NT 17,301

222 SOLDARINI LUDOVICA BOUNTY LENA FLIY 16,678 16,714

223 SQUILLACI GAETANO STAR GRAY CODY NT 16,553

224 TANZI FEDERICO FANCY BLONDE NT 16,664

225 TANZI FEDERICO LF PRISSY BLACK 15,864

226 TESTA BARBARA KID 16,660 17,093

227 TESTA BARBARA SHEZA ROYAL SAFARI NT NT

228 TIOLI MAURO CARABINA QUEEGLY 16,530 16,223

229 TOGNETTI ANTONIO PLATINUM EURO NT 20,784

230 TORRE ANTONINO SILVER STAR LIVE 17,915 17,861

231 TOSI ROBERTO GAME BOY NT

232 TRUISI FRANCESCO A HEROS VICTORY 16,270 16,356

233 TSCHNETT JOSEF FLOYD LITTLE PINE NT 17,717

234 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE ANDY SKYPE SUGS 17,546 16,888

235 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE CRISTAL 18,167 17,958

236 TUZI GIANLUCA FOX LITTLE HOPE 16,495 16,529

237 ULYANYTSKA OLENA GENUINE ZAN 18,032 17,642
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238 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO SILVER CANADAS 16,228 16,311

239 ZICCA ANDREA LIKE A BO SUN 16,913 16,626

240 ZICCA ANDREA ZEPHIR DREAM NT 16,967

241 ZOBOLI GIANCARLO CASHIN WONDER NT 17,476

QUALIFICATI 11/05/2011

QUALIFICATI 12/05/2011


